9
G
EN
ERA
L PU
RPO
SE
CO
N
TRO
L
Siemens Canada Limited Industrial Control Product Catalog 2019 9/131
	 Ordering Information
�
	 �4th character of starter or contactor catalog number indicates model.
AC Coils — For Class 14, 17, 18, 22, 25, 26, 30, 32, 36, 37, 40, 43, 83, 84, 87, 88
a �Set of 2 coils. Recommend to change printed circuit
board when changing coils. 49ZP1650 see page 9/132.
		  		  Volts
		  Size	 Model	 60Hz	 50Hz	 Catalog Number	 List Price $
				    24	 24	 75D73070J
				    120	 110	 75D73070F
				    110–120/220–240	 110/190–220	 75D73070A
			   P	 208	 —	 75D73070D
		  00–21⁄2	 U (ESP200)	 220–240	 190–220	 75D73070G
				    277	 240	 75D73070L
				    220–240/440–480	 190–220/380–440	 75D73070C
				    440–480	 380–440	 75D73070H
				    575–600	 550	 75D73070E
				    24	 24	 75D73251J
				    120	 110	 75D73251F
				    110–120/220–240	 110/190–220	 75D73251A
			   P	 208	 —	 75D73251D
		  3 , 31⁄2	 U (ESP200)	 220–240	 190–220	 75D73251G
				    277	 240	 75D73251L
				    220–240/440–480	 190–220/380–440	 75D73251C
				    440–480	 380–440	 75D73251H
				    575–600	 550	 75D73251E
				    24	 24	 75D70131J
				    120	 110	 75D70131F
				    120/220–240	 110/190–220	 75D70131A
			   G	 208	 —	 75D70131D
		  4	 U (ESP200)	 220–240	 190–220	 75D70131G
				    277	 240	 75D70131L
				    220–240/440–480	 190–220/380–440	 75D70131C
				    440–480	 380–440	 75D70131H
				    575–600	 550	 75D70131E
				    23-26	 23-26	 3RT1966-5AB31
				    110-127	 110-127	 3RT1966-5AF31
				    200-220	 200-220	 3RT1966-5AM31
		  4, 5	 V (Vacuum)	 220-240	 220-240	 3RT1966-5AP31
				    240-277	 240-277	 3RT1966-5AU31
				    380-420	 380-420	 3RT1966-5AV31
				    440-480	 440-480	 3RT1966-5AR31
				    575-600	 575-600	 3RT1966-5AT31
				    23-26	 23-26	 3RT1965-5AB31
				    110-127	 110-127	 3RT1965-5AF31
				    200-220	 200-220	 3RT1965-5AM31
		  5	 P	 220-240	 220-240	 3RT1965-5AP31
	 			   240-277	 240-277	 3RT1965-5AU31
				    380-420	 380-420	 3RT1965-5AV31
				    440-480	 440-480	 3RT1965-5AR31
				    575-600	 575-600	 3RT1965-5AT31
				    23-26	 23-26	 3RT1975-5AB31
				    110-127	 110-127	 3RT1975-5AF31
				    200-220	 200-220	 3RT1975-5AM31
		  6	 P	 220-240	 220-240	 3RT1975-5AP31
			   V (Vacuum)	 240-277	 240-277	 3RT1975-5AU31
				    380-420	 380-420	 3RT1975-5AV31
				    440-480	 440-480	 3RT1975-5AR31
				    575-600	 575-600	 3RT1975-5AT31
		  7	 H	 100-250	 100-250	 75ZAF750-70
				    150-500	 150-500	 75ZAF750-71
		  8	 H	 100-250	 100-250	 75ZAF1650-70a
Replacement Parts
Starters and Contactors – AC Coils
Selection
Product Category: NEMA